Holyoke Community Charter School

Transportation Agreement

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE

HOLYOKE COMMUNITY CHARTER SCHOOL, hereinafter referred to as CUSTOMER?”,
and DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES, L.P., hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR?”,
have mutually agreed to amend the Agreement dated July 17", 2022, for the Transportation of
Pupils, hereinafter referred to as “Agreement”, as set forth below.

]. Pursuant to Section 1 of the Transportation Agreement, the parties hereby agree to exercise the
first of two available renewal terms, extending the Agreement from July 1, 2025, through June
30, 2026.

2. The transportation rates are set forth in the attached Schedule A.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the date written
below.

DURHAM SCHOOL SERVICES, L.P. HOLYOKE COMMUNITY CHARTER
SCHOOL

By: Durham Holding I, L.L.C.,

Its general partner
By:/@ TJJW\M\J By: ,@’ %8

Name: Kristin T. Alefnan Namos Df"v%ﬂ/ﬁ C /‘%’ﬁﬂ
Title: | reasurer Title: < SCAOS | )Q’(/}Gt\ﬁb{
Date: 9/3/2025 Date: or_/;é/fal ¢




Holyoke Community Charter School

Transportation Agreement

Holyoke Community Charter School

SCHEDULE A

Regular Day Transportation

Per Bus
Daily Bus Rate 2025-2026 2026-2027
with 2-hour AM 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025 Extension Extension

and PM Minimum Year 1 Year 2
Big Bus $407.45 $423.75 $440.70 $456.12 $472.08
Minibus AM/PM $394.16 $409.93 $426.33 $441.25 $456.69
Wheelchair Bus
AM/PM $428.30 $445.43 $463.25 $479.46 $496.24
7-D Minivan
AM/PM Rate $381.76 $397.03 $412.91 $427.36 $442.32
Monitor Rate $147.51 $153.41 $159.55 $165.13 $170.91
AM/PM Rate (if ($36.88 per ($38.36 per ($39.89 per ($41.29 per ($42.74 per
requested) hour above 4 | hour above 4 | hour above 4 hour above 4 hour above 4

hours) hours) hours) hours) hours)
Late Run Rate $174.46 $181.44 $188.70 $195.30 $202.14
FIELD TRIP
Driver Rate Per
Hour $42.78 $44.49 $46.27 $47.89 $49.57
Waiting Rate Per
Hour $42.78 $44.49 $46.27 $47.89 $49.57
Rate Per Mile $2.47 $2.57 $2.67 $2.76 $2.86

Pricing for alternative proposal include a base fuel cost of $3.50 per gallon of unleaded gasoline and

$4.50 per gallon of diesel fuel.




